County Council – 15 February 2016

Recommendation from the Standards and Governance Committee meeting held on 25 January 2016

Amendment to the Dorset Health and Wellbeing Board Terms of Reference and Constitution

12. The Committee considered a report by the Health Partnerships Officer outlining proposed changes to the Terms of Reference and Constitution of the Dorset Health and Wellbeing Board.

Resolved

- 13.1 That the Memorandum of Understanding be noted;
- 13.2 That the amendment to the Terms of Reference of the Dorset Health Scrutiny Committee approved by County Council on 12 November 2015 be noted;
- 13.3 That the commitment by the Dorset Health and Wellbeing Board to assist in the development and sign off of the Local Transformation Plan for Children and Young People's Mental Health be noted.

RECOMMENDED

14. That the revised terms of reference and constitution for the Health and Wellbeing board (attached as Annexure 2 to these minutes) be approved.

Reason for Recommendation

15. To clarify the relationship between the Dorset Health and Wellbeing Board and Dorset Health Scrutiny Committee. The inclusion of a commitment to sign off the Local Transformation Plan for Children and Young People's Mental Health strategies strengthens the Health and Wellbeing Board's role and reflects NHS England guidance.